
Team standings
SUNDAY VNEA-A

Team Tot
Pts

Tot
Gms

Gam
Win

Gam
Loss

Tot
Rnd

Rnd
Win

Rnd
Lost

Amt
Paid

DULIANS 2445 288 199 89 90 72.5 17.5 260
GRAY BEARDS 2408 320 174 146 100 57.0 43 340
FUZZY'S CREW 2385 320 162 158 100 58.5 41.5 380
CLOSE ENOUGH 2236 288 161 126 90 53.0 37 340
BADGER4 2209 304 151 153 95 51.0 44 380
BETTER THAN AVERAGE 2191 288 152 136 90 52.0 38 360
SQUIRRELS 2119 304 128 175 95 30.5 64.5 380
OFF BY A DIAMOND 2008 256 153 103 80 56.0 24 300
OLD STYLE 2005 288 138 150 90 33.0 57 340
JDs CREW 1982 288 123 165 90 33.5 56.5 340
CARRIE'S CREW 1981 288 123 165 90 30.0 60 340
THAT TEAM 1938 256 130 126 80 45.0 35 320
RIGHT ON CUE 1819 288 93 195 90 18.0 72 360
SUNDAY VNEA-B

Team Tot
Pts

Tot
Gms

Gam
Win

Gam
Loss

Tot
Rnd

Rnd
Win

Rnd
Lost

Amt
Paid

OUTCASTS 2456 304 176 128 95 66.0 29 380
SWIGS RADICALS 2413 304 165 139 95 58.0 37 380
ROLLYS RAILRIDERS 2378 288 176 112 90 62.5 27.5 360
ROCK & ROLLERS 2360 304 158 146 95 54.0 41 340
BAD NEWS BEERS 2291 304 140 164 95 43.5 51.5 380
SNEAKSHOT 2280 288 158 130 90 51.5 38.5 360
STROKE OF GENIUS 2221 304 140 164 95 32.0 63 140
CUSHION PUSHERS 2200 288 146 142 90 50.5 39.5 260
4 CHICKS PT STICK 2164 272 157 115 85 51.0 34 340
POOL DAWGS 2052 288 124 164 90 29.5 60.5 300
CUE-TASTROPHE 1984 304 99 205 95 17.0 78 340
BRICKHOUSE BITCHES 1973 272 121 151 85 34.5 50.5 340

Team players
SUNDAY VNEA-A
BADGER4

Players Gms Avg
+ Pts+ Wins

Cons
Wins
(Div)

Ero+ 10-0+ 8 on
break

CS
Rate

CS
Rate
Stars

Randy Barnes 64 8.75 560 48 12 4 3 0 1803 4.7
Shane Boyea 20 8.29 160 13 8 1 2 0 1818 5
Justin Volk 12 7.79 95 8 7 0 1 1 1878 5
Jeff Jackson 48 7.54 362 26 6 0 2 0 1671 4.6
John Reiter 76 6.82 518 29 4 1 0 0 1551 5
Julius Escoto 12 6.81 76 3 2 0 0 0
Ray Helling 72 6.08 438 24 2 0 0 0 1548 5
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Team players
SUNDAY VNEA-A
BETTER THAN AVERAGE

Players Gms Avg
+ Pts+ Wins

Cons
Wins
(Div)

Ero+ 10-0+ 8 on
break

CS
Rate

CS
Rate
Stars

Denice Laehn 4 8.50 34 3 2 0 0 0 1643 5
Jim Kenney 68 8.00 544 41 7 2 2 2 1717 5
John Storing 68 7.94 540 40 6 3 3 0 1705 4.8
Justin Volk 8 7.79 67 6 7 0 0 0 1878 5
Danny Mcclain 72 7.64 550 37 8 2 2 0 1678 4.9
Nancy Mcclain 68 6.71 456 25 3 0 1 0 1580 4.7

CARRIE'S CREW

Players Gms Avg
+ Pts+ Wins

Cons
Wins
(Div)

Ero+ 10-0+ 8 on
break

CS
Rate

CS
Rate
Stars

Melissa Braune 16 9.19 147 13 11 1 1 0 1666 5
Alice Adams 36 8.39 302 26 6 3 4 0 1814 5
Cj Hale 4 8.25 33 3 2 0 0 0 1726 5
Carrie Jones 72 7.46 537 37 7 2 2 0 1679 5
Rocky Chelberg 12 6.75 76 4 3 0 0 0 1652 5
Kriss Cleasby 4 6.50 26 2 1 0 0 0 1631 4.9
Caleb Gardow 72 6.40 461 23 3 0 0 0 1530 4.3
JASON BASHUM 4 5.75 23 0 0 0 0 0
COREY SMITH 64 5.64 361 15 3 0 0 0 1553 4.4
Michelle Pittman 4 3.75 15 0 0 0 0 0 1493 4.9

CLOSE ENOUGH

Players Gms Avg
+ Pts+ Wins

Cons
Wins
(Div)

Ero+ 10-0+ 8 on
break

CS
Rate

CS
Rate
Stars

Marty Dundas 68 8.35 568 44 9 4 3 1 1761 5
Dell Behlke 64 8.34 534 41 8 2 4 0 1822 5
Gene Litzkow 56 7.79 436 37 10 1 1 0 1787 5
Greg Follansbee 72 7.69 554 35 4 2 3 0 1661 5
Kyle Rose 28 5.14 144 4 2 0 0 0
DULIANS

Players Gms Avg
+ Pts+ Wins

Cons
Wins
(Div)

Ero+ 10-0+ 8 on
break

CS
Rate

CS
Rate
Stars

Carl Zutavern 68 8.97 610 54 19 6 4 0 1884 5
Scott Dulian 64 8.66 554 46 11 4 4 0 1855 5
Cory Smith 8 8.63 69 5 3 0 0 0 1744 4.7
Shane Boyea 4 8.29 36 3 8 2 1 0 1818 5
Jeremiah Nuenke 56 8.09 453 34 7 3 1 0 1761 5
Seth Zais 72 8.04 579 44 6 4 4 0 1732 5
Jeff Kaye 8 8.00 64 5 4 1 1 0 1840 5
Chad Debruyckere 8 7.69 80 8 10 1 2 0 1949 4.8
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Team players
SUNDAY VNEA-A
FUZZY'S CREW

Players Gms Avg
+ Pts+ Wins

Cons
Wins
(Div)

Ero+ 10-0+ 8 on
break

CS
Rate

CS
Rate
Stars

Scott Rauen 8 9.13 73 6 4 1 0 0 1835 4.6
Justin Volk 4 7.79 25 2 7 1 1 0 1878 5
James Davis 72 7.74 557 41 5 2 2 0 1733 5
Jeremy Wendt 68 7.63 519 34 6 1 1 0 1631 5
Gary Titel 76 7.47 568 41 4 0 1 0 1699 5
Larry Holmes 72 7.29 525 34 4 0 1 0 1715 5
Shane Long 20 5.90 118 4 2 0 0 0 1591 5

GRAY BEARDS

Players Gms Avg
+ Pts+ Wins

Cons
Wins
(Div)

Ero+ 10-0+ 8 on
break

CS
Rate

CS
Rate
Stars

Josh Hazelton 76 7.95 604 48 6 6 7 0 1810 5
Mark Plemon 72 7.94 572 44 7 4 4 0 1792 5
Jesse Zabler 24 7.79 187 13 4 0 0 0 1667 5
Dayle Claflin 76 7.57 575 38 8 1 2 0 1728 4.8
Josh Holmes 72 6.53 470 31 8 0 0 1 1631 4.8

JDs CREW

Players Gms Avg
+ Pts+ Wins

Cons
Wins
(Div)

Ero+ 10-0+ 8 on
break

CS
Rate

CS
Rate
Stars

Steve Prince 12 8.67 104 8 6 0 0 0 1650 4.9
Darrell Hemm 36 7.50 270 17 3 0 0 0 1677 4.9
Daryl Jordan 72 7.21 519 33 4 1 1 0 1662 5
Charles Hemm 48 7.13 342 25 6 0 0 0 1629 5
Barb Monnier 4 7.00 28 1 1 0 0 0 1547 4.3
Jeff Jordan 72 6.79 489 31 5 0 1 0 1676 5
Tom Stagliano 32 5.47 175 7 3 0 0 0 1401 3.3
Angel Czech 12 4.58 55 1 1 0 0 0 1441 5

OFF BY A DIAMOND

Players Gms Avg
+ Pts+ Wins

Cons
Wins
(Div)

Ero+ 10-0+ 8 on
break

CS
Rate

CS
Rate
Stars

Brian Becker 16 8.75 140 13 7 0 0 0 1699 3
Randy Hinke 4 8.75 35 3 3 0 0 0 1802 4.8
Taylor Smith 64 8.45 541 46 14 1 1 1 1850 5
Justin Dascher 40 8.00 320 23 7 0 1 0 1830 4.5
Jared Beseler 28 7.79 218 16 6 0 0 0 1719 4.5
Lee Bembenek 40 7.53 301 21 8 1 0 1 1733 5
Jordan Beseler 64 7.08 453 31 4 0 1 0 1690 5
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Team players
SUNDAY VNEA-A
OLD STYLE

Players Gms Avg
+ Pts+ Wins

Cons
Wins
(Div)

Ero+ 10-0+ 8 on
break

CS
Rate

CS
Rate
Stars

Dave Hetchler 8 9.25 74 7 4 0 0 0 1758 4.1
Tim Capozzi 68 7.79 530 39 9 1 1 0 1728 5
Chad Debruyckere 8 7.69 43 4 10 0 0 0 1949 4.8
Eric Madson 68 7.44 506 41 8 4 5 0 1811 5
Rocky Chelberg 4 6.75 32 2 3 0 0 0 1652 5
Dan Hendrickson 64 6.48 415 27 6 1 1 0 1662 4
Robert Verdone 68 5.96 405 18 2 0 0 0 1551 5

RIGHT ON CUE

Players Gms Avg
+ Pts+ Wins

Cons
Wins
(Div)

Ero+ 10-0+ 8 on
break

CS
Rate

CS
Rate
Stars

Shane Boyea 4 8.29 36 3 8 0 0 0 1818 5
John Bechel 48 7.31 351 23 4 3 3 0 1698 5
Sheila Christner 64 6.56 420 22 4 0 0 0 1597 4.9
Ella Wyss 72 6.21 447 21 2 0 0 0 1477 5
Marian Arnstad 72 6.11 440 22 2 0 0 0 1508 5
ASHLEY DAMICO 20 4.90 98 2 1 0 0 0 1419 4.1
Tara Lehmann 8 3.38 27 0 0 0 0 0 1413 5

SQUIRRELS

Players Gms Avg
+ Pts+ Wins

Cons
Wins
(Div)

Ero+ 10-0+ 8 on
break

CS
Rate

CS
Rate
Stars

Steve Uchytil 4 9.25 37 3 2 1 0 0 1883 5
Tommy Reiter Jr 16 9.06 145 12 5 0 0 0 1756 3.8
Shane Boyea 8 8.75 70 6 3 2 1 0 1818 5
Cindy Reiter 76 7.32 556 34 8 0 1 0 1638 5
Jena Walta 72 7.14 514 33 6 1 1 0 1629 5
JUSTIN KAMPIN 4 7.00 28 2 1 0 0 0 1564 4.1
Julius Escoto 4 6.81 33 2 2 0 0 0
Audrey Kampin 56 6.41 359 17 4 0 0 0 1564 5
Bridget Reiter 60 5.90 354 18 3 0 0 0 1504 4.6
Anthoney Fischer 4 5.75 23 1 1 0 0 0 1724 3.7

THAT TEAM

Players Gms Avg
+ Pts+ Wins

Cons
Wins
(Div)

Ero+ 10-0+ 8 on
break

CS
Rate

CS
Rate
Stars

Zachary Hoff 28 8.61 241 18 4 0 0 0 1637 4.1
Randy Ward 48 8.40 403 31 7 2 2 0 1735 4.9
Tim Wulff 48 7.96 382 28 4 0 1 0 1757 4.5
Ben Gerzmehle 44 7.73 340 25 4 0 0 0 1698 4.8
Alex Ninneman 40 6.78 271 15 5 0 0 0 1630 4.7
Lionel Lee 48 6.27 301 13 2 0 0 0 1458 4.6
Matt Haapala 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1588 3.7
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Team players
SUNDAY VNEA-B
4 CHICKS PT STICK

Players Gms Avg
+ Pts+ Wins

Cons
Wins
(Div)

Ero+ 10-0+ 8 on
break

CS
Rate

CS
Rate
Stars

Cory Smith 8 9.25 74 7 5 0 0 0 1744 4.7
Seth Zais 4 9.25 37 3 3 0 0 0 1732 5
Shelly Harrison 68 9.01 613 52 15 0 2 0 1692 4.7
Scott Rauen 4 9.00 36 3 3 1 1 0 1835 4.6
Trevor Hayden 8 8.00 64 5 2 0 0 0
Rikki Zais 64 7.97 510 37 10 0 0 0 1602 4.8
Marie Webber 56 7.77 435 27 5 0 0 0 1485 4.7
Sam Harrison 4 7.00 28 1 1 0 0 0
Chell Nuenke 56 6.55 367 22 2 0 0 0 1342 4.2

BAD NEWS BEERS

Players Gms Avg
+ Pts+ Wins

Cons
Wins
(Div)

Ero+ 10-0+ 8 on
break

CS
Rate

CS
Rate
Stars

Jon Hoefs 72 8.10 583 38 8 0 0 0 1577 4.7
Jason Richardson 68 7.97 542 35 5 0 0 0 1518 4.7
Devin Wohlhoefer 60 7.52 451 26 3 0 0 0 1448 4.6
Josh Segura 48 6.92 332 20 4 0 0 1 1464 4.4
Dave LaRosse 56 6.84 383 21 4 0 0 0 1469 3.8

BRICKHOUSE BITCHES

Players Gms Avg
+ Pts+ Wins

Cons
Wins
(Div)

Ero+ 10-0+ 8 on
break

CS
Rate

CS
Rate
Stars

Josh Storlie 4 10.00 40 4 4 0 0 0 1612 5
Jenny Ottum 4 10.00 40 4 4 0 0 0 1488 4.9
Tami Zurek 64 7.66 490 34 4 0 0 0 1497 4.7
Greg Johnson 32 7.28 233 14 5 0 1 0 1492 4.1
Jamie Storlie 8 7.25 58 4 3 0 0 0 1569 5
Leah Seyller 56 7.23 405 25 5 0 0 0 1537 4.7
Jenni Gibson 64 7.16 458 27 4 0 1 0 1435 4.7
Pete Bell 16 6.75 108 4 1 0 0 0 1734 4.8
Kyle Mcquillan 24 5.88 141 5 2 0 1 0
CUE-TASTROPHE

Players Gms Avg
+ Pts+ Wins

Cons
Wins
(Div)

Ero+ 10-0+ 8 on
break

CS
Rate

CS
Rate
Stars

Scott Riley 68 7.81 531 33 5 2 2 0 1569 4
Andy Hewitt 72 7.75 558 37 5 0 0 0 1554 4.4
Jocelyn Stanton 76 5.74 436 16 3 0 0 0 1307 3.8
Tony Stanton 16 5.44 87 2 1 0 0 0
Heather Allen 72 5.17 372 11 2 0 0 0 1338 3.9
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Team players
SUNDAY VNEA-B
CUSHION PUSHERS

Players Gms Avg
+ Pts+ Wins

Cons
Wins
(Div)

Ero+ 10-0+ 8 on
break

CS
Rate

CS
Rate
Stars

David LaMorie 64 8.75 560 48 7 0 1 0 1677 4.4
Lucas Randall 72 7.90 569 39 6 0 2 1 1524 4.8
PAUL YOUNG 68 7.57 515 31 3 0 0 1 1530 4.5
Dennis Sykora 68 7.07 481 26 5 0 1 0 1438 4.5
Darnell Jessop 16 4.69 75 2 1 0 0 0
OUTCASTS

Players Gms Avg
+ Pts+ Wins

Cons
Wins
(Div)

Ero+ 10-0+ 8 on
break

CS
Rate

CS
Rate
Stars

Ron Nichols 76 8.63 656 53 5 1 2 0 1661 4.7
Wayne Skroch Jr 4 8.50 34 2 1 0 0 0 1625 3.3
Karmin Thibedeau 68 8.21 558 40 6 0 0 0 1564 5
Brian Thompson 20 8.21 165 12 5 0 0 0 1712 5
Jessica Nichols 76 7.96 605 43 6 0 0 0 1547 5
Tom Roberts 56 7.36 412 25 4 0 1 0 1568 5
Ashley Graham 4 6.50 26 1 1 0 0 0 1472 4.6

POOL DAWGS

Players Gms Avg
+ Pts+ Wins

Cons
Wins
(Div)

Ero+ 10-0+ 8 on
break

CS
Rate

CS
Rate
Stars

Kelsey Wedeman 12 8.67 104 8 3 1 1 0 1706 3.7
Rocky Chelberg 16 8.44 135 11 5 0 0 0 1652 5
Chris Jordan 68 8.40 571 42 7 0 0 0 1569 4.9
Dan Plechacek 68 7.50 510 31 4 0 0 0 1506 4.9
Brad Behrens 60 7.07 424 24 6 0 0 0 1487 4.6
Julie Pangallo 64 4.81 308 8 2 0 0 0 1232 4.4

ROCK & ROLLERS

Players Gms Avg
+ Pts+ Wins

Cons
Wins
(Div)

Ero+ 10-0+ 8 on
break

CS
Rate

CS
Rate
Stars

Lonnie Nayes 36 8.89 320 26 8 0 1 0 1755 5
Jake Boyea 28 8.75 245 20 13 1 0 0 1725 5
Tracy Chenoweth 64 8.00 512 35 5 0 0 0 1522 5
Jeff Rolandson 60 7.73 464 30 7 0 0 0 1548 4.9
Sandy Rolandson 72 7.07 509 31 6 0 1 0 1438 5
Angel Czech 44 7.05 310 16 2 0 0 0 1441 5

ROLLYS RAILRIDERS

Players Gms Avg
+ Pts+ Wins

Cons
Wins
(Div)

Ero+ 10-0+ 8 on
break

CS
Rate

CS
Rate
Stars

Jason Bauer 4 10.00 40 4 4 0 0 0 1708 5
Jason Basham 4 10.00 40 4 4 0 0 0 1634 5
Al Olson 68 9.21 626 53 18 0 0 0 1726 5
Tony Deede 40 8.82 353 32 11 1 1 0 1635 5
David Sagstetter 60 8.60 516 41 9 1 1 0 1587 4.7
Darren Potts 48 7.35 353 18 3 0 0 0 1480 4.5
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Team players
SUNDAY VNEA-B
ROLLYS RAILRIDERS

Players Gms Avg
+ Pts+ Wins

Cons
Wins
(Div)

Ero+ 10-0+ 8 on
break

CS
Rate

CS
Rate
Stars

Morgan Jackson 64 7.03 450 24 4 0 0 0 1418 4.6

SNEAKSHOT

Players Gms Avg
+ Pts+ Wins

Cons
Wins
(Div)

Ero+ 10-0+ 8 on
break

CS
Rate

CS
Rate
Stars

Cade Sykora 72 8.42 606 43 5 0 0 0 1564 4.7
Kevin Moore 52 8.38 436 35 8 0 1 0 1628 4.5
Brian Thompson 4 8.21 32 2 5 0 0 0 1712 5
Dalen Hable 20 8.00 160 11 3 1 0 0
Xander Dutkowski 68 7.53 512 34 4 1 1 0 1504 4.1
Melissa Mchugh 72 7.42 534 33 6 0 0 0 1475 5
Tim Nygard 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1517 3.8
Robbie Engesether 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1677 4.1
Carl Randall 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0
STROKE OF GENIUS

Players Gms Avg
+ Pts+ Wins

Cons
Wins
(Div)

Ero+ 10-0+ 8 on
break

CS
Rate

CS
Rate
Stars

PHIL ANTHONY 4 9.25 37 3 2 0 0 0
Roger Dawley 36 8.92 321 26 8 0 0 0 1662 4.4
Max Munz 44 8.05 354 25 6 0 0 0 1542 3.5
Lars Larson Jr 76 7.20 547 34 7 0 0 1 1483 4.7
Robert Hughes 56 7.18 402 24 3 0 0 0 1518 3.9
Sandra Adams 72 6.39 460 24 2 0 0 0 1435 4
Tara Lehmann 16 6.25 100 4 1 0 0 0 1413 5
Mike Kaye 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0
LUCAS BRACKIN 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1367 3.6

SWIGS RADICALS

Players Gms Avg
+ Pts+ Wins

Cons
Wins
(Div)

Ero+ 10-0+ 8 on
break

CS
Rate

CS
Rate
Stars

Marilyn Garnett 72 8.29 597 45 10 0 0 0 1555 5
Cathy Hatleli 52 8.12 422 30 8 0 0 0 1562 4.9
Darlene Junker 76 8.09 615 44 8 1 1 0 1546 5
Barb Monnier 36 7.78 280 18 6 0 0 0 1547 4.3
Jennifer Ottum 68 7.34 499 28 4 0 0 0 1488 4.9
Jim Garnett 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1474 4.6
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